PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2972907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UWE HOFFMAN	04/07/2014
MICHAEL SEEMANN	04/07/2014
TONI KYMAELAEINEN	04/07/2014
MARTIN SAEGER	04/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	SUITE 800, FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14246793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-0396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 292 4690

Email: elizabeth.burke@jonesrobb.com, docketing@jonesrobb.com

Correspondent Name: JONES ROBB, PLLC (W/FORD MOTOR CO.)

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 740

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTINA BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Martina Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=83431080_Declaration-Assn_HOFFMANetal_4-7-14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033488 FRAME: 0862

502926308

source=83431080_Declaration-Assn_HOFFMANetal_4-7-14#page2.tif source=83431080_Declaration-Assn_HOFFMANetal_4-7-14#page3.tif source=83431080_Declaration-Assn_HOFFMANetal_4-7-14#page4.tif

Please direct all correspondence to: 73442

Attorney Docket Number	83431080	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	75 175 175 1			FOR PR			TROL	OF A
White dealers in	CONTRACTOR OF CHARLES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ATION DAM	PING SYS	IEM OF A	VEHICLE	-		
This declaration i	s directed to:							
	The attached ap United States ap					······		
The above-identif	ied application v	vas made or auth	orized to be ma	ade by me.				
I hereby state the including the claim		ed and understa	nd the content	s of the specit	fication in th	ne above-id	entified a	pplication,
I believe that I am	the original invi	entor or an origi	nal joint invent	or of a claimed	invention in	the applica	tion.	
I am aware of the continuation-in-pa application and th	art applications.	material inforr	nation which	became availa	ible between	n the filing		
Pursuant to my c FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinalter referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial/a 14/246,793 ASSIGNEE, its applications, in ar including all app reexaminations and	TECHNOLOGII elaware, having ed to as the ASS and foreign, in a i, its successors, and discoveries r in my name, at application num	ES, LLC, a Ford its principal places of the invent assigns or other in any and all colors or their elections and filing plate	Motor Compance of business cessors, assign itons and discorring the countries, entitled to the april 7, 2014 again representation in any and the filing date	ny subsidiary, is at Dearborn, is or other legal veries in the abstatives to makes and intergovery authorize to pplication to him to all countries, election, contin	organized ar County of Val representa sove-identifice application remmental of the ASSIGNI receive Letted I hereby ats of prior intities and inuations, con	nd existing the wayne, and atives, the election of the electio	by virtue of State of other right including the Letter of the State of	of the laws Michigan, it title and g the right ters Patent their own attorney to Serial No. over to the provisional anizations livisionals,
including applicat organizations, and may deem necessary	ions for Letters I to perform any	Patent of any ar and all acts whi	nd all kinds an ich the ASSIG	d in any and a NEE, its succe	il countries, ssors, assign	entities and	f intergov	ernmental
And I hereby repro	esent and warran	t that I have not	granted any rig	hts inconsisten	it with the rig	ghts granted	herein.	
I hereby acknowled or imprisonment of				is declaration i	is punishabb	e under 18 t	J.S.C. 10	01 by fine
LEGAL NAME C		***************************************			esc.	di Cali		
	se Hoffmann		***************************************	**********	Date:	7 3	E.Lyur	
Signature:	Carlotte							
S. S. Maria	Ser	- Ammana			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Note: An Applicati				naming the ent	ne inventive	entity, most	accompany	this form.

d		
Attorney Docket Number	83431080	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROACTIVE CONTROL OF A VIBRATION DAMPING SYSTEM OF A VEHICLE
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. L.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the righ of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Paten for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No 14/246,793
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers including applications for Letters Putent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmenta organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by find or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR — 4/4//
Inventor: Michael Seemann Date: // // Date:
Signature:
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form
Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	83431080

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROACTIVE CONTROL OF A VIBRATION DAMPING SYSTEM OF A VEHICLE
This declaration is dire	cted to:
∭ Unit	attached application, or ed States application or PCT international application number 1/246.793 filed on <u>April 7, 2014</u>
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I his including the claims.	save reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part a	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for pplications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior ional or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TEC of the State of Delaw hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and of the ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and name or names, or in insert the serial/applic Filing Date April 7, 2 representatives, all rig and all countries, enti- hereof, continuations,	Pyment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto CHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws are, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right assuccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 14/246.793, 014), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal hts of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any ties and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
including applications organizations, and to	is for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives o secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represen	it and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR
5	Kymaelaeinen Date: April 7, 2014
Signature:	- VI
Note: An Application l Use an additional declar	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. ation form for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 08/07/2014

ocket Number	83431080	 	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROACTIVE CONTROL OF A VIBRATION DAMPING SYSTEM OF A VEHICLE
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 14/246,793 , Filing Date April 7, 2014), and I hereby self, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR 1 1 2016
Inventor: Martin Saeger Date: 07. 2019
Signature: ////////////////////////////////////
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.